Semester 1
Course #

N3511
N3515
N3515B
N3517
N3540

Semester 2
Course #
N3521
N3523
N3523 B
N3532
N3532 L
N3526

Semester 3
Course #
N3536
N3536 L
N4521
N4521 B
N4528

N4528 L
N4512 W

Semester 4
Course #
N4529 L
N3526 B
N3536 B
N3532 B
N4528 B
N4527 W
N4530 W
Total

Pacesetter Program Sample Curriculum

Course Name

Health Assessment

Adult Health Care I

Adult Health Care I Clinical
Pathophysiology

Pharmacotherapeutics

Course Name

Gerontologic Nursing

Adult and Older Adult Health Care 11

Adult and Older Adult Health Care II Clinical
Reproductive Health Care

Reproductive Health Care Skills & Simulation
Psychiatric and Mental Health Care

Course Name

Child and Adolescent Health Care

Child and Adolescent Health Care Skills & Simulation
Community/Public Health Nursing
Community/Public Health Nursing Clinical
Management of Patients in High Acuity Settings

Management of Patients in High Acuity Settings Skills &
Simulation

Research Critique and Utilization

Course Name

Transition to Professional Nursing: Clinical Course
Psychiatric and Mental Health Care Clinical

Child and Adolescent Health Care Clinical
Reproductive Health Care Clinical

Management of Patients in High Acuity Settings Clinical
Professional Practice and Leadership

Critical Synthesis Application
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