Pacesetter Program Sample Curriculum

Semester 1		
Course #	Course Name	Hours
N3511	Health Assessment	3
N3515	Adult Health Care I	3
N3515 B	Adult Health Care I Clinical	2
N3517	Pathophysiology	3
N3540	Pharmacotherapeutics	3
Semester 2 Course #	Course Name	Hours
N3521	Gerontologic Nursing	2
N3523	Adult and Older Adult Health Care II	4
N3523 B	Adult and Older Adult Health Care II Clinical	2
N3532	Reproductive Health Care	4
N3532 L	Reproductive Health Care Skills & Simulation	1
N3526	Psychiatric and Mental Health Care	4
Semester 3		
Course #	Course Name	Hours
N3536	Child and Adolescent Health Care	4
N3536 L	Child and Adolescent Health Care Skills & Simulation	1
N4521	Community/Public Health Nursing	3
N4521 B	Community/Public Health Nursing Clinical	3
N4528	Management of Patients in High Acuity Settings	3
	Management of Patients in High Acuity Settings Skills &	
N4528 L	Simulation	1
N4512 W	Research Critique and Utilization	2
Semester 4		
Course #	Course Name	Hours
N4529 L	Transition to Professional Nursing: Clinical Course	1
N3526 B	Psychiatric and Mental Health Care Clinical	2
N3536 B	Child and Adolescent Health Care Clinical	1
N3532 B	Reproductive Health Care Clinical	1
N4528 B	Management of Patients in High Acuity Settings Clinical	3
N4527 W	Professional Practice and Leadership	3
N4527 W N4530 W	•	1
	Critical Synthesis Application	•
Total		60